PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7343587

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DELAVAN INC	01/06/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COLLINS ENGINE NOZZLES, INC.	
Street Address:	811 4TH STREET	
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 65100	
City:	DES MOINES	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	50265	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 81

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13665568
Application Number:	15439014
Application Number:	15632141
Application Number:	15788579
Application Number:	15850175
Application Number:	15904624
Application Number:	16047663
Application Number:	16171941
Application Number:	16206302
Application Number:	16228370
Application Number:	16248235
Application Number:	16370767
Application Number:	16427075
Application Number:	16518196
Application Number:	16551903
Application Number:	16577562
Application Number:	16593674
Application Number:	16676855
Application Number:	16677826

PATENT REEL: 060158 FRAME: 0900

507296662

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16696450
Application Number:	16752182
Application Number:	16774844
Application Number:	16785787
Application Number:	16792498
Application Number:	16891759
Application Number:	17064766
Application Number:	17080796
Application Number:	17129299
Application Number:	17133054
Application Number:	17133161
Application Number:	17133216
Application Number:	17133303
Application Number:	17157904
Application Number:	17193390
Application Number:	17207454
Application Number:	17210757
Application Number:	17217826
Application Number:	17221460
Application Number:	17229346
Application Number:	17235242
Application Number:	17242054
Application Number:	17243246
Application Number:	17243395
Application Number:	17326008
Application Number:	17329566
Application Number:	17336610
Application Number:	17338432
Application Number:	17356825
Application Number:	17357906
Application Number:	17359441
Application Number:	17359443
Application Number:	17359444
Application Number:	17359449
Application Number:	17360207
Application Number:	17370682
Application Number:	17376494
Application Number:	17376622

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17403810
Application Number:	17404651
Application Number:	17405276
Application Number:	17406657
Application Number:	17406690
Application Number:	17406767
Application Number:	17458240
Application Number:	17460690
Application Number:	17460755
Application Number:	17460823
Application Number:	17460940
Application Number:	17484857
Application Number:	17488711
Application Number:	17494544
Application Number:	17494573
Application Number:	17494584
Application Number:	17499484
Application Number:	17499527
Application Number:	17499557
Application Number:	17525386
Application Number:	17534028
Application Number:	17578926
Application Number:	17581358
Application Number:	17581559

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)975-7180

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-975-7505

Email: christina.london@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: LOCKE LORD LLP

Address Line 1:1 LANDMARK SQUARE, SUITE 1650Address Line 4:STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1590052.00011	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINA LONDON	
SIGNATURE:	/christina london/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Delavan Inc to Collins Engine Nozzles DE name change#page1.tif source=Delavan Inc to Collins Engine Nozzles DE name change#page2.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DELAVAN INC", CHANGING
ITS NAME FROM "DELAVAN INC" TO "COLLINS ENGINE NOZZLES, INC.",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2022, AT
4 O'CLOCK P.M.



2834820 8100 SR# 20220051473

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

MSQC Secret Secret of State Se

Authentication: 202336202

Date: 01-06-22

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:00 PM 01/06/2022
FILED 04:00 PM 01/06/2022
SR 20220051473 - File Number 2834820

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF DELAVAN INC (the "Corporation")

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the Bylaws of the Corporation authorize resolutions to be passed by unanimous written consent.

SECOND: By Unanimous Written Consent of the Board of Directors of the Corporation dated January 04, 2022, resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, declaring said amendment to be necessary. The resolutions setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that, in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the name of the Company shall be changed to Collins Engine Nozzles, Inc. and that the Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation shall be revised to reflect the name change from Delavan Inc to Collins Engine Nozzles, Inc.

THIRD: that said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 5th day of January 2022.

Delayan Inc.

dennifer M/Roivin

RECORDED: 05/23/2022

Assistant Secretary – Corporate Governance